
Page 1 of 2 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 

RAJASTHAN FIELD, JODHPUR 

 

Amendment No. 21 Dated 21.09.2020 to 

Tender No. CJG3145P20 

 

1.0 This amendment has been issued to incorporate the changes in clauses under BEC, SOW, 

SCC, GCC, Schedule of Services and Price Bid Format (PROFORMA - B) as mentioned below. 

The Bid Closing Date / Technical Bid Opening Date and Tender Sale Date has also been extended 

as under: 

 

Bid Closing Date & Time                            :  13.10.2020  at 11-00 hrs. (IST) 

Technical Bid Opening Date & Time         :  13.10.2020  at 15-00 hrs. (IST) 

 

Revised Bid Security Validity          :  31.05.2021 

(Bidder to submit amendment to bid security in case original bid security 

has already been submitted by the bidder) 

 

2.0 Revised Price Bid Format has been uploaded in “Notes and Attachments” tab in excel 

format. 

 

3.0 Flow Rate in GPM under Annexure D, SPECIFICATION OF 9.5/8" STEERABLE 

DOWNHOLE MUD MOTOR to be read as under in lieu of existing: 

 500 GPM or more – 1250 GPM or less 

 

4.0 Proforma-B1 (PRICE BID FORMAT) Note no. XVIII is to be read as under in view of the 

existing: 

 

In the OIL's operational areas, the drilling of upper carbonate and the HEG formation is always a 

challenge due to total loss and hole enlargement issues respectively. The bidder may include 

chemicals to mitigate these problematic issues etc. under Section-J (Chemicals proposed by 

Contractor). Quantities quoted by the bidder under Section-J (Chemicals proposed by Contractor) 

should be for four Horizontal wells. The quantity quoted shall remain firm for all quoted chemicals 

throughout the contract period. Any additional quantity required during execution of the contract 

shall be supplied by the contractor at their own cost. 

 

5.0 Proforma-B2 (PRICE BID FORMAT) Note no. XVI is to be read as under in view of the 

existing: 

 

In the OIL's operational areas, the drilling of upper carbonate and the HEG formation is always a 

challenge due to total loss and hole enlargement issues respectively. The bidder may include 

chemicals to mitigate these problematic issues etc. under Section-J (Chemicals proposed by 

Contractor). Quantities quoted by the bidder under Section-J (Chemicals proposed by Contractor) 

should be for three J-Bend wells. The quantity quoted shall remain firm for all quoted chemicals 

throughout the contract period. Any additional quantity required during execution of the contract 

shall be supplied by the contractor at their own cost. 

 

6.0 Clause no. 1.14 under Part-3, Section-III (Special Conditions of Contract) stands deleted. 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

7.0 Clause no. 23.0 under Part-3, Section-III (Special Conditions of Contract) stands deleted. 

 

8.0 All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

****   


